RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the maximum number of ESOPs to be granted to eligible 
employees of the holding company and subsidiary company on such terms and conditions as 
provided in the ESOP 2025 and as may be fixed or determined by the NRC shall not exceed  
7,280,431 (Seventy two lakhs Eighty thousand four hundred and thirty one only) 
ESOPs, corresponding to 7,280,431 (Seventy two lakhs Eighty thousand four hundred 
and thirty one only) equity shares of the Company of face value of Rs. 2 (rupees two only) 
each fully paid up, being 0.43% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company on a fully 
diluted basis as on the date of the adoption of the ESOP 2025 (subject to adjustments).

[...]

ESOP 2025 in terms of the SEBI SBEB &  SE Regulations and other laws as may be 
applicable. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the maximum number of ESOPs to be granted to eligible 
employees on such terms and conditions as provided in the ESOP 2025 and as may be fixed 
or determined by the NRC shall not exceed 7,280,431 (Seventy two lakhs Eighty thousand 
four hundred and thirty one only) ESOPs, corresponding to 7,280,431 (Seventy two 
lakhs Eighty thousand four hundred and thirty one only) equity shares of the Company 
of face value of Rs. 2 (rupees two only) each fully paid up, being 0.43% of the paid-up equity 
share capital of the Company on a fully diluted basis as on the date of the adoption of the 
ESOP 2025 (subject to adjustments).

[...]

at such price as may be fixed or determined by the Administrator in accordance with applicable 
laws as may be prevailing at that time and on such terms and conditions as set out in the ESOP 
2025.  

Out of the aggregate number of options as set out above, 2,184,129 (Two Million One Hundred 
Eighty Four Thousand One hundred and Twenty Nine only) Options shall be reserved for grants 
to the key employees (employees who hold grade equivalent to or above that of a General 
Manager, as per the Company’s internal grading structure and policies). 

(c) Identification of classes of employees entitled to participate in ESOP 2025:

[...]

at such price as may be fixed or determined by the Administrator in accordance with applicable 
laws as may be prevailing at that time and on such terms and conditions as set out in the ESOP 
2025. 

Out of the aggregate number of options as set out above, 2,184,129 (Twenty one lacs eighty four 
thousand and one hundred twenty nine only) Options shall be reserved for grants to the key 
employees (employees who hold grade equivalent to or above that of a general manager, as per 
the Company’s internal grading structure and policies). The maximum number of Options that may 
be granted to an eligible employee shall not exceed 728,043 Options, subject to compliance with